RESOLUTION 23-1

TRANSFER FUNDS BUDGETED FOR 2022-2023

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Neah-Kah-Nie School District No. 56 hereby authorizes transfers of funds from the General Fund as authorized in the adopted budget for 2022-2023 as follows:

GENERAL FUND

Amount

250-710 1 260-710 1 280-710 1	Service Program Fund 92,500.00 & Local Grants Fund 250,000.00 e Replacement Fund 25,000.00 ng Fund 400,000.00
	Service Fund 200,000.00
250-710 1 260-710 1 280-710 1	& Local Grants Fund 250,000.00 e Replacement Fund 25,000.00 ng Fund 400,000.00

The above resolution statement was approved and declared adopted on this 26th day of June 2023.

Board Chair

Superintendent